LEGION INSURANCE CONPANY (IN LIQUIDATION)
SERVICE CONTACTS AS OF 031510

Mailing Address:

Legion Insurance Co. (In Liquidation)

P.C. Box 59239
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Claims Customer Service Hot-Line Number:

Overall Property & Casualty Claims Administration:

Chris Watson
SVP-Claims

Street Address:

Legion Insurance Co. {In Liquidation)
One Logan Square, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215.979.7879

215.963-2685 fax 215-963-1674
CWatson@legioninsurance.com

First Report Unit -- New Claim File Set-Up and New Claim Numbers:

Diane Davenport
Administration Supervisor

215.963.1633 fax 215.979.7889
DDavenport@legioninsurance.com

Confirming Coverage, Request for Copies of Policies, Requests for Claim Files
Notice to Legion of File Transfers hetween Guaranty Associations:

GFMS(CT, DC, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT, VA) AK, AL, AR, AZ, CA, IL, IA, IN, KY, LA, NE, NM, OK, OR,

SC, TN, UT,
Ava Muhammad
Claims Admin. Support

DE, HI, MO, ND, NV, NY, OH/WV, SD, Wi

Theresa Wilson
Claims Admin. Support

215.979.7872 fax 215.979.7298
AMuhammad@ilegioninsurance.com

215.979.7877 fax 215.979.7298
TWilson@legioninsurance.com

WGFS (CO, ID, KS, MT, WA, WY), TX, FL, GA, NC, NJ, PA, DE, MD, MI, MN, MS

Loretta Powell
Claims Admin. Support

Return of Claim Files:
Krisha Heggan

Manager - Records Retention

215.963.1202 fax 215,979.7298
LPowell@legioninsurance.com

215.963.1257 fax 215.893.3063
Kheggan@legioninsurance.com

Subrogation, Salvage and WC Liens -- Settlement Discussions:

Larry Jenkins
Claims Manager

GA Coordination General Inquiries:
Gail Rumsey
Sr. Claims Manager
or
Larry Jenkins
Claims Manager

GA Coordinator:
Raylene Neill
GA Coordination Support

Checks payable to Legion or Villanova -- Forward to:

Matt Kane
Sr. Financial Analyst

Large Deductible Contact:
Matt Kane
or
Joe Naugle
AVP Reinsurance

215.963.1925 fax 215.979.7899
Ldenkins@legioninsurance.com

215.963.1947 fax 215.979.7899
GRumsey@legioninsurance.com

215.963.1925 fax 215.979.7899
LJenkins@legioninsurance.com

215.963.7052 fax 215.979.7899
RNeill@legioninsurance.com

215.979.7848 fax 215.963.1215
MKane@legioninsurance.com

215.979.7848 fax 215.963.1215
MKane@legioninsurance.com
215.963.1255 fax 215.963.7053

JNaugle@legioninsurance.com




Aggregate Erosion:
Dean Bender
Sr. Claims Manager
or
Gail Rumsey
Sr. Claims Manager

Claims Technical Issues:
Tom Crompton

Sr. Claims Manager - Claims Technical

Loss Run Requests:
Dev Mathur
Claims Point Control Administrator

Proof of Claim -- Requests for Claim Forms:

215.979.7830 fax 215.979.7899
DBender@legicninsurance.com

215.963.1947 fax 215.979.7859
GRumsey@legioninsurance.com

215.963.1909 fax 215.979.7899
TCrompton@legioninsurance.com

215.979.7293 fax 215.979.7899
DMathur@legioninsurance.com

PA Insurance Department Website: www.ins.state.pa.us

Reinsurance Audit:
Mark Coberly
Manager - Reinsurance Audits

Reinsurance Audit Hot-Line Number:

Internal Audit:
‘ Joe Vavra
Vice President & Director Internal Audit

UDS Data (Process/Format):
Jenny Wilson
Sr. Manager, UDS Processing

Special Data Requests:
Dev Mathur
Claims Point Control Administrator

215.963.1214 fax 215.689.4874
MCoberly@legioninsurance.com

800.681.6582

215.963.1940 fax 215.827.5141
JVavra@legioninsurance.com

215.979.7876 fax 215.963.1215
JWilsocn@legioninsurance.com

215.979.7293 fax 215.979.7899
DMathur@legioninsurance.com

Pre-Liquidation Loss Adjustment Expenses (to be paid by Legion} -
Attorney & provider bills for AZ (WC only), CA, MA (WC only), NV, NC, and TX:

LAE Unit -- Claims

Legion Insurance Company (In Liquidation)

P.O. Box 59239
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Joe LaVallee
JLavallee@leqgioninsurance.com
215.979.7855

Pre-Liquidation Loss Adjustment Expenses (to be paid by Legion) - Legion's TPA bhills:

Matt Kane
Sr. Financial Analyst

215.979.7848 fax 215.963.1215
MKane@legioninsurance.com

Explanation of Legion Programs and Policy Relationships with Insureds,

Brokers & Intermediaries:
Joe Naugle
or
Dean Bender
Sr. Claims Manager

215.963.1255 fax 215.963.7053
JNaugle@legioninsurance.com
215.979.7830 fax 215.979.7692
DBender@legioninsurance.com




